©2012 GESTAMP 7 ©2013 GESTAMP 7

Capital Expenditure

 Cash capex in the first quarter of 2013 was higher than in the first quarter of 2012, but in

line with plan

 Capex programs for 2013 will be relatively front-ended compared with 2012

 This capital investment is primarily dedicated to new client orders, new projects in growth

markets, and investment in hot stamping projects

 Full year 2013 cash capex is expected to be in the range of € 600 million, in line or slightly

higher than in 2012

Cash Capex

©2012 GESTAMP 8 ©2013 GESTAMP 8

Overview of recent bank and bond (re-)financings

Key terms Senior Secured Notes Senior Secured Credit Facilities

Issuer /

Borrower(s)
Gestamp Funding Luxembourg S.A. Gestamp Automoción S.A

Amount € 500m & $ 350m (€ 768m equivalent)
€ 570m Term Loan & € 280m Revolving Credit

Facility

Ranking Pari passu

Corporate

Rating
Corporate: BB (S&P) / Ba3 (Moody's)

Issue

Rating
BB (S&P) / B1 (Moody's) -

Maturity 7 year (2020) 2018 (5 years)

Call NC3 -

Governing

law
New York English

©2012 GESTAMP 9 ©2013 GESTAMP 9

Sound Financial Structure

Capitalization, Actual and Pro Forma Pro Forma Maturity Profile

Actual As adjusted

253.5 508.4

Senior secured notes (2) ---- 768.7

Term facilities ---- 570.0

Revolving credit facility (3) ---- ----

Long-term intebtedness (4) 1,090.7 171.4

Short-term indebtedness (5) 471.4 107.4

Other financial indebtedness 168.0 168.0

Total financial debt 1,730.1 1,785.5

Equity 1,608.0 1,837.5

Total capitalization 3,338.1 3,623.0

Net financial debt 1,476.6 1,277.1

Quarter ended March 31, 2013

(Millions of Euros)

Cash, cash equivalents and

current financial assets (1)

The maturity profile and the as adjusted column in the table above are pro forma to give effect to the senior secured notes, the entering into the Senior Facilities Agreement and the incurrence

of indebtedness under the term facilities thereunder, the Mitsui Investment and the application of the proceeds therefrom to repay approximately € 1,283 million of existing indebtedness; to

pay an estimated €30 million in transaction expenses; and the repurchase from Cofides of the 35% stake it had in our Mexican operations.